OP \$40,00 38560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Healthcare Solutions, Inc.		109/27/2010 I	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	139 Education, LLC
Street Address:	3790 30th Street
City:	Grandville
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49418
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856090	NEUROCORE THERAPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)632-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 632-8050

Email: jpuplava@mmbjlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Puplava
Address Line 1: 900 Monroe Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33854-37495
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Puplava
Signature:	/Jennifer A. Puplava/
Date:	10/28/2010
	TRADEMARK

900175117 REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0503

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Executed (00601747)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT			
This Trademark Assignment is made as of the 27th day of 5ep tember , 2010, by Advanced Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 Central Avenue, Suite C, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29926 ("Assignor"), to 139 Education, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 3790 - 30th Street, Grandville, Michigan 49418 ("Assignee").			
WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the NEUROCORE THERAPY mark (the "Mark").			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the NEUROCORE THERAPY Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, all rights to sue for infringement of the Mark, and all registrations of the Mark, including but not limited to United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 77920820 and any registration			

Advanced Healthcare Solutions, Inc. Dated: 9/27/2010

[SEAL]

resulting therefrom.

STATE OF South Carolina COUNTY OF Beaufort

__, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in On this 21 day of September and for said county and state, personally appeared Guy Annun Zi ata, known to me to be the President ICEO of Advanced Healthcare Solutions, Inc., and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> Notary Public, Jennifer D. Dean County, Brautor + Acting in Hi Hon Head SC County, Beautor + My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires July 21, 2012

{005923683}

RECORDED: 10/28/2010

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0505**